

ANGELA McCALL

Manager – Government & External Affairs Frontier Communications 300 Bland Street Bluefield, West Virginia 24701 (304) 325-1688 angie.mccall@ftr.com

April 2, 2015

FILED APR 02, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 01834-15 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Beth Salak, Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Interconnection Agreement between

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC (FL) and

Integrated Path Communications, LLC

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached is an Opt-In Agreement between Frontier Communications of the South, LLC (FL) and Integrated Path Communications, LLC.

The Parties agree the Opt-In Agreement shall consist of the Agreement for Local Interconnection between Frontier Communications of the South, LLC (FL) and Centurylink Communications, LLC as approved under Docket No. 14-0129-TP. This Opt-In agreement is being submitted for your approval.

If you have any questions, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 304-325-1688.

Sincerely,

s/Angela McCall

Angela McCall Manager – Government & External Affairs

Enclosure – Agreement for Local Interconnection

OPT-IN AGREEMENT FOR LOCAL INTERCONNECTION

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC (Florida)

AND

Integrated Path Communications, LLC

This Opt-In Agreement sets forth the terms of local interconnection and the exchange of local traffic in the State of Florida (the "Agreement") and is effective upon execution ("Effective Date"), subject to the Florida Public Service Commission's approval. The Agreement is by and between Frontier Communications of the South, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company offices at Ridge Park, Stamford, ("Frontier"), with 3 High CT 06905 and Integrated Path Communications, LLC., a limited liability company ("IPC") with offices at 9030 State Route 22, Suite 3, Hillsdale, New York 12529. Frontier and IPC being referred to collectively as the ("Parties").

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The Parties agree that this Agreement shall supercede and replace in full any and all prior agreements, written, and oral, between IPC and Frontier for the transport and termination of local exchange traffic in the State of Florida for the Frontier entity listed above.

The Parties agree that the Agreement between the Parties shall consist of the Agreement for Local Interconnection between Frontier Communications of the South, LLC and Centurylink Communications, LLC, for the legal entity of Frontier listed in the opening paragraph which was approved by the Florida Public Service Commission on September 17, 2014 in Docket No: 140129-TP. That Agreement shall herein be referred to as the "Adopted Agreement". The Parties further agree the Adopted Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

TERM:

This Agreement shall be in force for the period commencing with the Effective Date set forth above and continuing until terminated pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. IPC shall be substituted in place of "Carrier" in the Adopted Agreement. Any notice to IPC as may be required under the Adopted Agreement shall be provided as follows:

To Integrated Path Communications:

Brian Shepard President, Contracts and Compliance 9030 State Route 22, Suite 3 Hillsdale, NY 12529

If to Integrated Path Communications for Billing Disputes:

Brian Shepard President, Contracts and Compliance 9030 State Route 22, Suite 3 Hillsdale, NY 12529

Any notice to Frontier shall be provided as follows:

To: Frontier Communications
Attn: Director Business Operations
63 Stone Street
Rochester, NY 14604

With a copy to:

Frontier Communications Attn: Associate General Counsel 1500 MacCorkle Ave, SE Charleston, WV 25396

If to Frontier for Billing Disputes:

Frontier Communications Attention: Access Billing P.O. Box 92713 Rochester, NY 14692

2. IPC represents and warrants that it is a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier in the State of Florida and that its adoption of the Adopted Agreement will cover interconnection and the exchange of traffic in the State of Florida.